Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	2 v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shandon Scientific Limited $<\cdot \setminus \cdot \lor \setminus$	Name: Thermo Shandon Limited
3 . 1	Internal Address: 95/96 Chadwick Road
Individual(s) Association .	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Astmoor, Runcorn
Corporation-State	CityCheshire State: U.K. Zip: WS7 IPR
XX Other United Kingdom company	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍊 No	General Partnership // MAY ~ 1 2001 /// ///
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State
Security Agreement XX Change of Name	XV Other United Kingdom company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes De No
Execution Date: November 29, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	1,250,74 ; 1,623,157
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gregory N. Owen, Esq.	
Internal Address: Suite 1910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	XX Enclosed
2001 GTON11 00000016 1250741	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
461 40.00 00	Additionable to be charged to deposit decount
482 25.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 455 Market Street	1
City: San FranciscoState: CA Zip: 941.05	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Gregory N. Owen	V. Jan 4/27/01
	gnature Date per sheet, attachments, and document:

1 2				vailing leposited with the United States Postal Service as first scioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box: Assignments,	
3		D.C. 20231. Signed	The factor	Date 4/27/01	
4	n	N THE UNITED ST.	ATES PATENT	I AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
5	-				
6	In re Registn	ation of			
7	Registrant	Thermo Hypersil Li	mited	·	
81	(by assignment from Thermo Shandon Limited, formerly Shandon Scientific Limited)				
9	Mark:	HYERSIL	Reg. No.:	1,250,741	
וסן		HYPERCARE	Reg. No.:	1,623,157	
11					
[2]	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS				
[3]					
14]	<u>DESIGNATION OF</u>	DOMESTIC I	REPRESENTATIVE	
15					
ឲា	C	wen, Wickersham &	Erickson, P.C.	whose postal address is 455 Market	
7 [Street, 19th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105 is hereby designated registrant's				
8	8 representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may				
19 [be served.				
20				•	
21			Ther	mo Hypersil Limited	
22					
23	Dated:	7/4/01	By_	RIVER	
24]		, ,		Name: R J BOLPHIN While: MANAGING DIRECTOR	
25					
26			•		
27	S:\Iclients\P	KSHA\hypersildomre	p.fim		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0699 फेकें अ JATOT



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 330973

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that SHANDON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of THERMO SHANDON LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 29th November 2000





COMPANIES HOUSE

HCOOBA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 05/01/2001